CITY OF SOUTH GATE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR ADOPTION OF THE SOUTH GATE HOUSING AUTHORITY 2024-2025 ANNUAL PLAN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the City of South Gate City Council/ Housing Authority Board Members to consider the adoption of the South Gate Housing Authority's 2024-2025 Annual Plan.

The Annual Public Housing Agency Plan provides information about the Agency's operations, services, and the Agency's strategy for addressing the needs of the community in the upcoming fiscal year. The Annual Plan covers the administration of the Housing Choice Voucher (Section 8) program for the period of July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025.

DATE OF HEARING:	March 26, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.
LOCATION OF HEARING:	Members of the public wishing to observe the meeting may join in with a
	Call-in Conference. For the updated Dial-In Number and Conference Code
	for the March 26th City Council meeting please visit the City's website at
	www.cityofsouthgate.org/AgendaCenter.

PERSONS INTERESTED IN THIS MATTER are invited to attend this hearing to express their opinion on the above matter.

The South Gate Housing Authority's 2024–2025 Annual PHA Plan will be available for public review at the City of South Gate Community Development Department webpage: https://www.cityofsouthgate.org/Government/Departments/Community-Development/Housing-

Authority/Section-8-Information#section-6. The public review and comment period will be from Thursday, February 1, 2024, through Monday March 25, 2024. Citizens wishing to comment on the Annual PHA Plan must do so in writing. Comments may be submitted in writing by mailing comments to South Gate Housing Authority, Attn: Carol Averell, Housing Manager, 8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280, via email at <u>caverell2@sogate.org</u> or by calling in during the meeting. Those desiring a copy of the staff report of further information related to this project should contact:

Contact:	Carol Averell, Housing Manager
Phone:	(323) 563-9535
Email:	caverell2@sogate.org
Mailing Address:	South Gate Housing Authority
	8650 California Avenue
	South Gate, CA 90280